# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOMENICO SURACE	12/03/2008
NICOLAS GOUBLY	12/03/2008
THOMAS VULIN	12/03/2008
SAMY RDISSI	12/03/2008
GILLES REANT	12/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MTAG
Street Address:	40 RUE MADELEINE MICHELIS
City:	NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92200

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13128320

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 7044441000

Email: arlene.skeete@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP/DANIEL J. O'CONNOR Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062044/443152
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. O'CONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL J. O'CONNOR/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=443152\_Assignment\_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032915 FRAME: 0504

EPAS ID: PAT2859310

## **ASSIGNMENT**

۱A	/	FF	=	Δ	C
w	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	J J		,⊶	

WHEREAS,	
	Domenico SURACE
	Nicolas GOUBLY
	Thomas VULIN
	Samy RDISSI
	Gilles RÉANT
nereafter refer	red to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	November 7, 2008 , Application No. PCT/FR2008/001581 ,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHER	EAS, <u>MTAG,</u>
vhose address	is <u>40 rue Madeleine Michelis, 92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE, France,</u>
nereinafter refe	erred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sam	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
vhereof is ac	knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
oresents, do(es	s) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to

the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s)

Date 03/12/200f,

Date 01/12/2007

Date 03/12/ 2008

Date <u>83/12/2008</u>.

Date 03/12/2008

(signature) Domenico SURACE

(signature) Thomas VULIN

(signature) Samy RDISSI

(signature) Gilles RÉANT

**PATENT REEL: 032915 FRAME: 0505** 

RECORDED: 05/16/2014